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CONSTITUTION, BYLAWS AND MINUTES

M-8701 1 Minutes 1908-1926
M-8702 1 Minutes 1927-1934
M-8702 2 Minutes 1935-1941
M-8703 2 Minutes 1942-1946
M-8703 3 Minutes 1947-1949
M-8704 3 Minutes 1950-1962
M-8705 4 Minutes 1962-1965
M-8705 4 Minutes of the Sub-executive 1913-1930

ANNUAL REPORTS AND YEARBOOKS

M-8705 4 Yearbooks and Reports 1896-1918
M-8706 4 Yearbooks and Reports 1919-1932
M-8706 5 Yearbooks and Reports 1933-1951
M-8707 5 Yearbooks and Reports 1951-1973
M-8707 5 Montreal Council of Women. 80th Anniversary 1973

M-8708 5 Montreal Council of Women Membership List 1902
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Reel # Vol
M-8708 6
M-8708 6
M-8708 6
M-8708 6
M-8708 6
M-8708 6
M-8709 6
M-8709 6
M-8709 6
M-8709 6
M-8709 7
M-8709 7

Subject

BULLETINS

What's Next in the Local Council of Women of Montreal?
BULLETINS

The Bulletin of the Montreal Council of Women

SPECIAL PROJECTS

Montreal Council of Women projects
Montreal Council of Women Projects

Montreal Council of Women History

RESOLUTIONS, BRIEFS AND REPORTS

Montreal Council of Women Resolutions

Montreal Council of Women Resolutions

Montreal Council of Women Reports

Montreal Council of Women Briefs & Reports

Montreal Council of Women Briefs & Reports

SUBJECT FILES

Women's Patrols

K. Ward, protective Officer - correspondence and reports

Date

1949-1961

1956-1966

1893-1964
1960-1969
1928-1970

n.d., 1916-
1960

1960-1965

1923, 1934-
1961

1908-1960
1960-1973

1897-1918,
1942-1945

1918-1919
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M-8709 7 Policewomen - clippings n.d., 1914-
1919, 1942,
1945-1946
M-8709 7 Reformatory Committee - correspondence and reports 1909-1922,
1931
M-8709 7 Prison Reform - clippings 1910-1919
M-8709 7 Penal Reform 1919, 1936,
1945, 1951,
1965
M-8709 7 Special Committee on Fullum Street Jail - minutes and agenda 1950-1955,
1959, 1961,
1963
M-8709 7 Protestant Women's Jail - correspondence n.d., 1944-
1956
M-8709 7 Protestant Women's Jail - clippings n.d., 1949-
1964
M-8709 7 Protestant Women's Jail - general 1948-1963,
1974
M-8709 7 Insane kept in Women's Jails 1897
M-8709 7 Insane kept in Women's Jails - clippings 1955-1957
M-8709 7 Sexual Deviants 1945, 1949,
1956-1958
M-8710 7 Vice & Disease - reports & clippings 1917, 1918,
1932
M-8710 7 Temperance Vote 1916
M-8710 7 Education Committee - reports 1917-1918,
1953-1961
M-8710 7 Education Committee - general 1955-1958,
1967
M-8710 7 Education - Montreal 1947
M-8710 7 Committee on Mental Defectives 1918-1950
M-8710 7 The Charity Organization Society of Montreal (The Family [1919]

Welfare Association)
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M-8710
M-8710
M-8710
M-8710
M-8710
M-8710
M-8710

M-8710
M-8710

M-8710

M-8710

M-8710

M-8710

M-8710

M-8710

M-8710
M-8710

M-8710

M-8710
M-8710

Vol.

N e L B N |

Subject

Public Health Committee

Emergency Medical Relief Fund

Drug Prices

Milk Stations

Margarine - correspondence and clippings
Prices - general

Housing

Legal Status of Women - correspondence & reports

Franchise for Women - Correspondence & clippings

Women - Political Participation - (Grace Ritchie England Case)

Employment Opportunities for Women

Working Conditions for Women & Children

Vocational training for women

Women's Movement - Quebec

Suffrage Exhibit, Montreal

National Migration Convenor - annual reports

National Migration Convenor - correspondence with Local Clubs

National Migration Convenor - correspondence with corresponding
secretary

National Migration Convenor - correspondence with ICW

Annual Letters to Migration Convenors

Date

1951, 1956
1931-1937
1958

1916
1948-1953
n.d., 1950

1942, 1947-
1949

1912, 1949

1930, 1933-
1965

1918

n.d., 1935,
1943-1956,
1966

1908-1913,
1918, 1924-
1925

n.d., 1917,
1959, 1961

n.d., 1915-
1916, 1932

1913, 1956
1946-1951

n.d., 1946-
1951

1946-1951

1946-1951
1947-1950
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M-8710 8 Migration Convenor - nominations 1951
M-8711 8 Montreal Council of Women Migration Committee 1947-1951
M-8711 8 Local Migration Committee - reports 1946-1951
M-8711 8 Migration - related correspondence and reports n.d., 1945-
1951
M-8711 8 Refugee / Migration - pamphlets n.d., 1947-
1950
M-8711 8 Prayer for Allies, World War I 1918
M-8711 8 World War I - general n.d., 1918
M-8711 8 Civil Defence - general n.d., 1955-
1958
OTHER ORGANIZATIONS
M-8711 8 McDowell - miscellaneous correspondence n.d., 1946-
1954
M-8711 8 Montreal Council of Women - agendas, executive. etc. n.d., 1913-
1951, 1955,
1963, 1967
M-8711 9 Joint meetings - Quebec Women's Institute & Montreal Council of  n.d., 1949-
Women - minutes, correspondence & reports 1955
M-8711 9 MacDowell - National Council of Women Fund-Raising 1950
M-8711 9 MacDowell - National Council of Women Survey Committee n.d., 1951-
1953
M-8711 9 National Council of Women - Executive Meetings, minutes & 1914, 1947-
reports 1951
M-8711 9 National Council of Women - Annual Meetings - agenda & reports ~ 1947-1951
M-8712 9 National Council of Women - Briefs & resolutions 1963, 1971
M-8712 9 National Council of Women - speeches 1959
M-8712 9 National Council of Women - correspondence 1902
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M-8712

M-8712

M-8712

M-8712
M-8712
M-8712

M-8712
M-8712

M-8712

M-8712
M-8713
M-8713

M-8713
M-8713
M-8713
M-8713

Vol.

10
10
11

12
12
12
12

Subject

National Council of Women - reports & letters to locals

National Council of Women - Consumer Affairs - clippings &
reports

National Council of Women - Newsletter

National Council of Women - Altior (report on its work)
National Council of Women - clippings

International Council of Women Triennial Conference, Montreal,
1957 - reports & correspondence relating to displays

International Council of Women - Education Committee

League of Nations - correspondence

League of Nations - International Relations Committee

SCRAPBOOKS

Scrapbooks
Scrapbooks

Montreal Council of Women Scrapbook

PUBLICATIONS

Penitentiaries of Canada - Annual reports
The Juvenile Court in Law and the Juvenile Court in Action
La Communauté-Légale par Marie Gérin-Lajoie

La Femme et le Code Civil par Marie Gérin-Lajoie

Date

n.d., 1946-
1952

n.d., 1951

1947-1951,
1963-1966,
1973

n.d.
n.d., 1950
n.d., 1957

n.d., 1925

1930, 1934-
1935

n.d., 1931-
1932

1895-1899
1908-1960
1942-1959

1913-1920
1930
1927
1929
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M-8713 12 Prisons and the War 1916
M-8713 12 Women's Directory of Montreal - Annual report 1915
M-8713 12 Distaff Doings December
1953
M-8713 12 Women at Work - A Seminar 1961
M-8713 12 Post War Problems and Employment of Women in the Province of 1945
Quebec by Mme. H. Vautelet
M-8713 12 New Worlds for Women. By Dorise W. Nielsen 1944
M-8713 12 International Council of Women of Women - Reports 1909, 1913-
1914, 1925,
1947, 1957,
1960
M-8713 12 Women in Council. Journal of the National Council of Women of 1947
Great Britain
M-8713 12 Girls' Cottage Industrial School. St. Lambert, P.Q. - Annual 1914-1918
reports
M-8713 12 Sheltering Home of Montreal - Annual Report 1911-1912
M-8713 12 Charity Organization Society of Montreal - Annual Report 1915-1917
M-8713 12 Montreal Council of Social Agencies - Report 1919
M-8713 12 Committee of Sixteen. Vice Conditions in Montreal - Preliminary 1918
Report
M-8713 12 Committee of Sixteen. Vice Conditions in Montreal - Annual 1920
Report
M-8713 12 Social Service Council of Canada - Minutes of the Annual Meeting 1917
M-8713 12 Bulletin of the Council for Social Service of the Church of England 1918-1921
in Canada
M-8713 12 Some Serious Local Conditions. By Rev. E.I. Hart, Montreal n.d.
M-8713 12 Social Service and Hospital Efficiency. By Helen R.G. Reid 1913
M-8713 12 Family Allowance in Canada. By Dorothy Stepler 1944
M-8713 12 The Problem of the Unemployed n.d.
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M-8713 12 The First Annual Report of the Directorate of Protestant Female 1916
Immigration, Montreal
M-8713 12 Former Address ... Europe! By Norah J. MacDowell 1949
M-8713 12 Why be Thrifty. Published by the National Council of Women [1950]



