

National Archives of Canada

Archives nationales du Canada

Manuscript Division des Division manuscrits

MONTREAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN / LE CONSEIL DES FEMMES DE MONTRÉAL

MG 28, I 164

Finding Aid No. 1024 / Instrument de recherche no 1024

Revised in 1993 by Colleen Dempsey of the Social and Cultural Archives Programme.

Revisée en 1993 par Colleen Dempsey du programme des Archives sociales et culturelles.

Reel # Vol.

Subject

Date

MG 28, I 164

MONTREAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN / LE CONSEIL DES FEMMES DE MONTRÉAL

MG 28, I 164

Reel #	Vol.	Subject	Date
		CONSTITUTION, BYLAWS AND MINUTES	
M-8701	1	Minutes	1908-1926
M-8702	1	Minutes	1927-1934
M-8702	2	Minutes	1935-1941
M-8703	2	Minutes	1942-1946
M-8703	3	Minutes	1947-1949
M-8704	3	Minutes	1950-1962
M-8705	4	Minutes	1962-1965
M-8705	4	Minutes of the Sub-executive	1913-1930
		ANNUAL REPORTS AND YEARBOOKS	
M-8705	4	Yearbooks and Reports	1896-1918
M-8706	4	Yearbooks and Reports	1919-1932
M-8706	5	Yearbooks and Reports	1933-1951
M-8707	5	Yearbooks and Reports	1951-1973
M-8707	5	Montreal Council of Women. 80th Anniversary	1973
M-8708	5	Montreal Council of Women Membership List	1902

MG 28, I 164		MONTREAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN / LE CONSEIL DES FEMMES DE MONTRÉAL	3	
Reel #	Vol.	Subject	Date	
		BULLETINS		
M-8708	6	What's Next in the Local Council of Women of Montreal? BULLETINS	1949-1961	
M-8708	6	The Bulletin of the Montreal Council of Women	1956-1966	
		SPECIAL PROJECTS		
M-8708	6	Montreal Council of Women projects	1893-1964	
M-8708	6	Montreal Council of Women Projects	1960-1969	
M-8708	6	Montreal Council of Women History	1928-1970	
		RESOLUTIONS, BRIEFS AND REPORTS		
M-8708	6	Montreal Council of Women Resolutions	n.d., 1916- 1960	
M-8709	6	Montreal Council of Women Resolutions	1960-1965	
M-8709	6	Montreal Council of Women Reports	1923, 1934- 1961	
M-8709	6	Montreal Council of Women Briefs & Reports	1908-1960	
M-8709	6	Montreal Council of Women Briefs & Reports	1960-1973	
		SUBJECT FILES		
M-8709	7	Women's Patrols	1897-1918, 1942-1945	

M-8709 7 K. Ward, protective Officer - correspondence and reports 1918-1919

4		MONTREAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN / LE CONSEIL DES FEMMES DE MONTRÉAL	MG 28, I 164
Reel #	Vol.	Subject	Date
M-8709	7	Policewomen - clippings	n.d., 1914- 1919, 1942, 1945-1946
M-8709	7	Reformatory Committee - correspondence and reports	1909-1922, 1931
M-8709	7	Prison Reform - clippings	1910-1919
M-8709	7	Penal Reform	1919, 1936, 1945, 1951, 1965
M-8709	7	Special Committee on Fullum Street Jail - minutes and agenda	1950-1955, 1959, 1961, 1963
M-8709	7	Protestant Women's Jail - correspondence	n.d., 1944- 1956
M-8709	7	Protestant Women's Jail - clippings	n.d., 1949- 1964
M-8709	7	Protestant Women's Jail - general	1948-1963, 1974
M-8709	7	Insane kept in Women's Jails	1897
M-8709	7	Insane kept in Women's Jails - clippings	1955-1957
M-8709	7	Sexual Deviants	1945, 1949, 1956-1958
M-8710	7	Vice & Disease - reports & clippings	1917, 1918, 1932
M-8710	7	Temperance Vote	1916
M-8710	7	Education Committee - reports	1917-1918, 1953-1961
M-8710	7	Education Committee - general	1955-1958, 1967
M-8710	7	Education - Montreal	1947
M-8710	7	Committee on Mental Defectives	1918-1950
M-8710	7	The Charity Organization Society of Montreal (The Family Welfare Association)	[1919]

MG 28, I	104	MONTREAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN / LE CONSEIL DES FEMMES DE MONTRÉAL	
Reel #	Vol.	Subject	Date
M-8710	7	Public Health Committee	1951, 1956
M-8710	7	Emergency Medical Relief Fund	1931-1937
M-8710	7	Drug Prices	1958
M-8710	7	Milk Stations	1916
M-8710	7	Margarine - correspondence and clippings	1948-1953
M-8710	7	Prices - general	n.d., 1950
M-8710	7	Housing	1942, 1947- 1949
M-8710	8	Legal Status of Women - correspondence & reports	1912, 1949
M-8710	8	Franchise for Women - Correspondence & clippings	1930, 1933- 1965
M-8710	8	Women - Political Participation - (Grace Ritchie England Case)	1918
M-8710	8	Employment Opportunities for Women	n.d., 1935, 1943-1956, 1966
M-8710	8	Working Conditions for Women & Children	1908-1913, 1918, 1924- 1925
M-8710	8	Vocational training for women	n.d., 1917, 1959, 1961
M-8710	8	Women's Movement - Quebec	n.d., 1915- 1916, 1932
M-8710	8	Suffrage Exhibit, Montreal	1913, 1956
M-8710	8	National Migration Convenor - annual reports	1946-1951
M-8710	8	National Migration Convenor - correspondence with Local Clubs	n.d., 1946- 1951
M-8710	8	National Migration Convenor - correspondence with corresponding secretary	1946-1951
M-8710	8	National Migration Convenor - correspondence with ICW	1946-1951
M-8710	8	Annual Letters to Migration Convenors	1947-1950

6		MONTREAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN / LE CONSEIL DES FEMMES DE MONTRÉAL	MG 28, I 164
Reel #	Vol.	Subject	Date
M-8710	8	Migration Convenor - nominations	1951
M-8711	8	Montreal Council of Women Migration Committee	1947-1951
M-8711	8	Local Migration Committee - reports	1946-1951
M-8711	8	Migration - related correspondence and reports	n.d., 1945- 1951
M-8711	8	Refugee / Migration - pamphlets	n.d., 1947- 1950
M-8711	8	Prayer for Allies, World War I	1918
M-8711	8	World War I - general	n.d., 1918
M-8711	8	Civil Defence - general	n.d., 1955- 1958

OTHER ORGANIZATIONS

M-8711	8	McDowell - miscellaneous correspondence	n.d., 1946- 1954
M-8711	8	Montreal Council of Women - agendas, executive. etc.	n.d., 1913- 1951, 1955, 1963, 1967
M-8711	9	Joint meetings - Quebec Women's Institute & Montreal Council of Women - minutes, correspondence & reports	n.d., 1949- 1955
M-8711	9	MacDowell - National Council of Women Fund-Raising	1950
M-8711	9	MacDowell - National Council of Women Survey Committee	n.d., 1951- 1953
M-8711	9	National Council of Women - Executive Meetings, minutes & reports	1914, 1947- 1951
M-8711	9	National Council of Women - Annual Meetings - agenda & reports	1947-1951
M-8712	9	National Council of Women - Briefs & resolutions	1963, 1971
M-8712	9	National Council of Women - speeches	1959
M-8712	9	National Council of Women - correspondence	1902

MG 28, I 164		MONTREAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN / LE CONSEIL DES FEMMES DE MONTRÉAL	7
Reel #	Vol.	Subject	Date
M-8712	9	National Council of Women - reports & letters to locals	n.d., 1946- 1952
M-8712	9	National Council of Women - Consumer Affairs - clippings & reports	n.d., 1951
M-8712	9	National Council of Women - Newsletter	1947-1951, 1963-1966, 1973
M-8712	9	National Council of Women - Altior (report on its work)	n.d.
M-8712	9	National Council of Women - clippings	n.d., 1950
M-8712	9	International Council of Women Triennial Conference, Montreal, 1957 - reports & correspondence relating to displays	n.d., 1957
M-8712	9	International Council of Women - Education Committee	n.d., 1925
M-8712	9	League of Nations - correspondence	1930, 1934- 1935
M-8712	9	League of Nations - International Relations Committee	n.d., 1931- 1932

SCRAPBOOKS

M-8712	10	Scrapbooks	1895-1899
M-8713	10	Scrapbooks	1908-1960
M-8713	11	Montreal Council of Women Scrapbook	1942-1959

PUBLICATIONS

M-8713	12	Penitentiaries of Canada - Annual reports	1913-1920
M-8713	12	The Juvenile Court in Law and the Juvenile Court in Action	1930
M-8713	12	La Communauté-Légale par Marie Gérin-Lajoie	1927
M-8713	12	La Femme et le Code Civil par Marie Gérin-Lajoie	1929

8		MONTREAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN / LE CONSEIL DES FEMMES DE MONTRÉAL	MG 28, I 164
Reel #	Vol.	Subject	Date
M-8713	12	Prisons and the War	1916
M-8713	12	Women's Directory of Montreal - Annual report	1915
M-8713	12	Distaff Doings	December 1953
M-8713	12	Women at Work - A Seminar	1961
M-8713	12	Post War Problems and Employment of Women in the Province of Quebec by Mme. H. Vautelet	1945
M-8713	12	New Worlds for Women. By Dorise W. Nielsen	1944
M-8713	12	International Council of Women of Women - Reports	1909, 1913- 1914, 1925, 1947, 1957, 1960
M-8713	12	Women in Council. Journal of the National Council of Women of Great Britain	1947
M-8713	12	Girls' Cottage Industrial School. St. Lambert, P.Q Annual reports	1914-1918
M-8713	12	Sheltering Home of Montreal - Annual Report	1911-1912
M-8713	12	Charity Organization Society of Montreal - Annual Report	1915-1917
M-8713	12	Montreal Council of Social Agencies - Report	1919
M-8713	12	Committee of Sixteen. Vice Conditions in Montreal - Preliminary Report	1918
M-8713	12	Committee of Sixteen. Vice Conditions in Montreal - Annual Report	1920
M-8713	12	Social Service Council of Canada - Minutes of the Annual Meeting	1917
M-8713	12	Bulletin of the Council for Social Service of the Church of England in Canada	1918-1921
M-8713	12	Some Serious Local Conditions. By Rev. E.I. Hart, Montreal	n.d.
M-8713	12	Social Service and Hospital Efficiency. By Helen R.G. Reid	1913
M-8713	12	Family Allowance in Canada. By Dorothy Stepler	1944
M-8713	12	The Problem of the Unemployed	n.d.

MG 28, I 164		MONTREAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN / LE CONSEIL DES FEMMES DE MONTRÉAL		9
Reel #	Vol.	Subject	Date	
M-8713	12	The First Annual Report of the Directorate of Protestant Female Immigration, Montreal	1916	
M-8713	12	Former Address Europe! By Norah J. MacDowell	1949	
M-8713	12	Why be Thrifty. Published by the National Council of Women	[1950]	